
CHOTH DATES-2024 

 
DATE DAY MOON RISE 

28/01/2024 Sunday 20.55 
27/02/2024 Tuesday 20.20 
28/03/2024 Thursday 20.17 
26/04/2024 Friday 19.15 
26/05/2024 Sunday 19.55 
25/06/2024 Tuesday 21.03 
23/07/2024 Tuesday 19.57 
22/08/2024 Thursday 20.57 
20/09/2024 Friday 20.51 
20/10/2024 Sunday 21.57 
18/11/2024 Monday 21.45 
18/12/2024 Saturday 21.59 

PLEASE NOTE THAT THESE DATES ARE ACCORDING TO THE SOUTH 
AFRICAN LUNAR CALENDAR AND TIMES. 
SOME DATES MAY NOT CORRESPOND WITH THE INDIAN LUNAR 
CALENDAR AND TIMES 

THE TIMES THAT HAVE BEEN SPECIFIED REFER TO THE TIME OF THE 
MOON-RISING 

 


